The Corporation of the Township of Georgian Bluffs By-law Number 2024-061

This document is public and available in an accessible format upon request.

Being a By-law to amend Procedure By-Law 2019-125.

Whereas Section 238 (2) of the Municipal Act, R.S.O. 2001, as amended requires that every municipality and local Board shall pass a Procedure By-law for governing the calling, place and proceedings of meetings; and

Whereas Council of the Township of Georgian Bluffs enacted Procedure By-law 2019-125 on November 20, 2019; and

Whereas Council of the Township of Georgian Bluffs deems it necessary to amend Procedure By-law 2019-125 to provide routine updates to meeting procedures;

Now therefore, the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Georgian Bluffs enacts the following:

- 1. That all routine and procedural amendments to Procedure By-law 2019-125, as included in Schedule "A" to this by-law are hereby authorized.
- 2. That this by-law shall come into force and effect on January 1, 2025.

Read a first and second time this 20th day of November 2024.

Read a third time and finally passed this 20th day of November 2024.

Mayor – Sue Carleton
Clerk – Carly Craig

By-law 2024-061 Page **1** of **2**

Report Approval Details

Document Title:	By-Law 2024-061 - Amend Procedure By-Law.docx
Attachments:	- Draft Procedure By-Law Update.docx
Final Approval Date:	Nov 7, 2024

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below:

Brittany Drury, Deputy CAO/Director of Corporate Services

Niall Lobley, Chief Administrative Officer